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/

15 341.088 341.088 341.088 341.088 341.088 341.09

16 339.874 -1.21 339.874 -1.21 339.874 -1.21 339.874 -1.21 339.874 -1.21 339.87

17 351.791 11.92 351.791 11.92 351.791 11.92 351.791 11.92 351.791 11.92 351.79

18 357.453 5.66 357.453 5.66 357.453 5.66 357.453 5.66 357.453 5.66 357.45

19 358.656 1.20 358.656 1.20 358.656 1.20 358.656 1.20 358.656 1.20 358.66

20 348.275 -10.38 348.275 -10.38 348.275 -10.38 348.275 -10.38 348.275 -10.38 348.28

21 342.632 -5.64 342.632 -5.64 342.632 -5.64 342.632 -5.64 342.632 -5.64 342.63

22 332.144 -10.49 332.144 -10.49 332.144 -10.49 332.144 -10.49 332.144 -10.49 332.14

23 329.153 -2.99 329.153 -2.99 329.153 -2.99 329.153 -2.99 329.153 -2.99 329.15

24 324.509 -4.64 324.509 -4.64 324.509 -4.64 324.509 -4.64 324.509 -4.64 324.51

25 329.98 5.47 306.62 -17.89 329.87 5.36 353.73 29.22 341.29 16.78 342.56

26 327.69 -2.29 291.60 -15.03 327.65 -2.23 354.47 0.74 337.72 -3.58 342.56

27 325.41 -2.29 274.45 -17.15 325.44 -2.21 355.18 0.71 333.46 -4.26 342.56

28 323.12 -2.29 255.17 -19.27 323.24 -2.19 355.87 0.69 328.41 -5.05 342.56

29 320.83 -2.29 233.78 -21.40 321.06 -2.18 356.54 0.67 322.46 -5.95 342.56

30 318.55 -2.29 210.26 -23.52 318.90 -2.17 357.19 0.65 315.50 -6.96 342.56

31 316.26 -2.29 184.61 -25.64 316.75 -2.15 357.82 0.63 307.41 -8.09 342.56

32 313.97 -2.29 156.85 -27.77 314.61 -2.14 358.44 0.62 298.10 -9.31 342.56

33 311.68 -2.29 126.96 -29.89 312.49 -2.12 359.04 0.60 287.48 -10.62 342.56

34 309.40 -2.29 94.94 -32.01 310.38 -2.11 359.63 0.59 275.52 -11.96 342.56

35 307.11 -2.29 60.81 -34.14 308.29 -2.09 360.20 0.58 262.23 -13.29 342.56

Y t
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b

c

Y o

to

K

r

-2.29 39.12 0.99

387.15 -7.79 390.67

a bt a bt 2 t o ( - o)b (1 E X P ( - ))    
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/

15 14.010 14.010 14.010 14.010 14.010 14.01

16 13.678 -0.33 13.678 -0.33 13.678 -0.33 13.678 -0.33 13.678 -0.33 13.68

17 13.624 -0.05 13.624 -0.05 13.624 -0.05 13.624 -0.05 13.624 -0.05 13.62

18 15.549 1.93 15.549 1.93 15.549 1.93 15.549 1.93 15.549 1.93 15.55

19 16.505 0.96 16.505 0.96 16.505 0.96 16.505 0.96 16.505 0.96 16.51

20 16.237 -0.27 16.237 -0.27 16.237 -0.27 16.237 -0.27 16.237 -0.27 16.24

21 14.571 -1.67 14.571 -1.67 14.571 -1.67 14.571 -1.67 14.571 -1.67 14.57

22 12.560 -2.01 12.560 -2.01 12.560 -2.01 12.560 -2.01 12.560 -2.01 12.56

23 11.592 -0.97 11.592 -0.97 11.592 -0.97 11.592 -0.97 11.592 -0.97 11.59

24 11.151 -0.44 11.151 -0.44 11.151 -0.44 11.151 -0.44 11.151 -0.44 11.15

25 12.32 1.17 8.49 -2.67 12.18 1.03 16.65 5.50 14.00 2.85 13.95

26 12.02 -0.30 6.10 -2.39 11.90 -0.28 16.88 0.23 13.70 -0.30 13.95

27 11.73 -0.30 3.36 -2.74 11.63 -0.27 17.11 0.23 13.37 -0.33 13.95

28 11.43 -0.30 0.28 -3.08 11.36 -0.27 17.33 0.22 13.01 -0.36 13.95

29 11.14 -0.30 -3.16 -3.43 11.10 -0.26 17.55 0.22 12.63 -0.39 13.95

30 10.84 -0.30 -6.94 -3.78 10.84 -0.26 17.77 0.22 12.21 -0.41 13.95

31 10.54 -0.30 -11.07 -4.13 10.60 -0.25 17.99 0.22 11.77 -0.44 13.95

32 10.25 -0.30 -15.55 -4.48 10.35 -0.24 18.21 0.22 11.30 -0.47 13.95

33 9.95 -0.30 -20.37 -4.83 10.12 -0.24 18.42 0.22 10.81 -0.49 13.95

34 9.65 -0.30 -25.55 -5.18 9.88 -0.23 18.64 0.21 10.30 -0.51 13.95

35 9.36 -0.30 -31.07 -5.52 9.66 -0.23 18.85 0.21 9.77 -0.53 13.95

Y t

a

b

c

Y o

to

K

r

15.00

16.51

0.489523 0.877625 0.466044 -0.223830 0.220146
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0.35 -5.09

t
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b (1 E X P ( - ))    

-0.17

-0.30 6.50 0.98

19.72 -45.11 21.76

a bt a bt
2

0
2
4
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

g/



- 73 - 
 

 

 
  

/

17 8.31 8.31 8.31 8.31 8.31 8.31

18 8.63 0.32 8.63 0.32 8.63 0.32 8.63 0.32 8.63 0.32 8.63

19 8.51 -0.12 8.51 -0.12 8.51 -0.12 8.51 -0.12 8.51 -0.12 8.51

20 8.67 0.16 8.67 0.16 8.67 0.16 8.67 0.16 8.67 0.16 8.67

21 8.78 0.11 8.78 0.11 8.78 0.11 8.78 0.11 8.78 0.11 8.78

22 8.85 0.07 8.85 0.07 8.85 0.07 8.85 0.07 8.85 0.07 8.85

23 8.83 -0.02 8.83 -0.02 8.83 -0.02 8.83 -0.02 8.83 -0.02 8.83

24 7.50 -1.33 7.50 -1.33 7.50 -1.33 7.50 -1.33 7.50 -1.33 7.50

25 8.32 0.82 7.32 -0.18 8.29 0.79 8.97 1.47 8.74 1.24 8.51

26 8.28 -0.04 6.61 -0.71 8.24 -0.05 9.01 0.04 8.75 0.01 8.51

27 8.24 -0.04 5.77 -0.84 8.19 -0.05 9.05 0.04 8.76 0.01 8.51

28 8.19 -0.05 4.79 -0.98 8.15 -0.04 9.09 0.04 8.77 0.01 8.51

29 8.15 -0.04 3.69 -1.10 8.10 -0.05 9.13 0.04 8.78 0.01 8.51

30 8.11 -0.04 2.44 -1.25 8.06 -0.04 9.16 0.03 8.79 0.01 8.51

31 8.07 -0.04 1.07 -1.37 8.01 -0.05 9.19 0.03 8.80 0.01 8.51

32 8.03 -0.04 -0.44 -1.51 7.97 -0.04 9.23 0.04 8.81 0.01 8.51

33 7.98 -0.05 -2.08 -1.64 7.92 -0.05 9.26 0.03 8.82 0.01 8.51

34 7.94 -0.04 -3.86 -1.78 7.88 -0.04 9.29 0.03 8.82 0.00 8.51

35 7.90 -0.04 -5.77 -1.91 7.83 -0.05 9.32 0.03 8.83 0.01 8.51

Y t

a
b
c

Y o
to
K
r

8.90
0.234668 0.770064 0.237532 -0.057071 -0.048892

17.00

-1.88
o ( - o)b (1 E X P ( - ))    

0.08-0.04 2.69 0.99
-0.07

8.31

0.23
0.52
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/

17 7.13 7.13 7.13 7.13 7.13 7.13

18 8.25 1.12 8.25 1.12 8.25 1.12 8.25 1.12 8.25 1.12 8.25

19 9.78 1.53 9.78 1.53 9.78 1.53 9.78 1.53 9.78 1.53 9.78

20 10.44 0.66 10.44 0.66 10.44 0.66 10.44 0.66 10.44 0.66 10.44

21 10.07 -0.37 10.07 -0.37 10.07 -0.37 10.07 -0.37 10.07 -0.37 10.07

22 8.09 -1.98 8.09 -1.98 8.09 -1.98 8.09 -1.98 8.09 -1.98 8.09

23 8.07 -0.02 8.07 -0.02 8.07 -0.02 8.07 -0.02 8.07 -0.02 8.07

24 7.61 -0.46 7.61 -0.46 7.61 -0.46 7.61 -0.46 7.61 -0.46 7.61

25 8.52 0.91 5.25 -2.36 8.49 0.88 8.12 0.51 8.97 1.36 8.68

26 8.48 -0.04 3.03 -2.22 8.46 -0.03 8.08 -0.04 8.89 -0.08 8.68

27 8.45 -0.03 0.38 -2.65 8.43 -0.03 8.03 -0.05 8.80 -0.09 8.68

28 8.41 -0.04 -2.71 -3.09 8.41 -0.02 8.00 -0.03 8.71 -0.09 8.68

29 8.38 -0.03 -6.24 -3.53 8.38 -0.03 7.97 -0.03 8.62 -0.09 8.68

30 8.34 -0.04 -10.21 -3.97 8.36 -0.02 7.94 -0.03 8.52 -0.10 8.68

31 8.31 -0.03 -14.60 -4.39 8.33 -0.03 7.91 -0.03 8.42 -0.10 8.68

32 8.27 -0.04 -19.44 -4.84 8.30 -0.03 7.89 -0.02 8.32 -0.10 8.68

33 8.24 -0.03 -24.71 -5.27 8.28 -0.02 7.87 -0.02 8.21 -0.11 8.68

34 8.20 -0.04 -30.42 -5.71 8.25 -0.03 7.85 -0.02 8.10 -0.11 8.68

35 8.17 -0.03 -36.57 -6.15 8.23 -0.02 7.83 -0.02 7.98 -0.12 8.68

Y t

a
b
c

Y o
to
K
r

10.50
0.068521 0.868240 0.040526 -0.473832 0.025630

17.00

-3.30
o ( - o)b (1 E X P ( - ))    

-0.06-0.04 8.91 1.00
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7.13

2.41
-0.43
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/

17 3.37 3.37 3.37 3.37 3.37 3.37

18 3.31 -0.06 3.31 -0.06 3.31 -0.06 3.31 -0.06 3.31 -0.06 3.31

19 3.46 0.15 3.46 0.15 3.46 0.15 3.46 0.15 3.46 0.15 3.46

20 3.58 0.12 3.58 0.12 3.58 0.12 3.58 0.12 3.58 0.12 3.58

21 3.41 -0.17 3.41 -0.17 3.41 -0.17 3.41 -0.17 3.41 -0.17 3.41

22 3.52 0.11 3.52 0.11 3.52 0.11 3.52 0.11 3.52 0.11 3.52

23 3.51 -0.01 3.51 -0.01 3.51 -0.01 3.51 -0.01 3.51 -0.01 3.51

24 3.27 -0.24 3.27 -0.24 3.27 -0.24 3.27 -0.24 3.27 -0.24 3.27

25 3.45 0.18 3.21 -0.06 3.44 0.17 3.50 0.23 3.49 0.22 3.43

26 3.45 0.00 3.06 -0.15 3.45 0.01 3.50 0.00 3.49 0.00 3.43

27 3.45 0.00 2.88 -0.18 3.45 0.00 3.50 0.00 3.49 0.00 3.43

28 3.46 0.01 2.67 -0.21 3.45 0.00 3.51 0.01 3.50 0.01 3.43

29 3.46 0.00 2.43 -0.24 3.46 0.01 3.51 0.00 3.50 0.00 3.43

30 3.46 0.00 2.15 -0.28 3.46 0.00 3.51 0.00 3.50 0.00 3.43

31 3.47 0.01 1.85 -0.30 3.46 0.00 3.52 0.01 3.51 0.01 3.43

32 3.47 0.00 1.51 -0.34 3.47 0.01 3.52 0.00 3.51 0.00 3.43

33 3.47 0.00 1.15 -0.36 3.47 0.00 3.52 0.00 3.51 0.00 3.43

34 3.48 0.01 0.75 -0.40 3.47 0.00 3.53 0.01 3.52 0.01 3.43

35 3.48 0.00 0.32 -0.43 3.48 0.01 3.53 0.00 3.52 0.00 3.43

Y t
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Y o
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K
r
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/

15 11.726 11.726 11.726 11.726 11.726 11.73

16 10.244 -1.48 10.244 -1.48 10.244 -1.48 10.244 -1.48 10.244 -1.48 10.24

17 11.274 1.03 11.274 1.03 11.274 1.03 11.274 1.03 11.274 1.03 11.27

18 9.837 -1.44 9.837 -1.44 9.837 -1.44 9.837 -1.44 9.837 -1.44 9.84

19 8.182 -1.66 8.182 -1.66 8.182 -1.66 8.182 -1.66 8.182 -1.66 8.18

20 8.084 -0.10 8.084 -0.10 8.084 -0.10 8.084 -0.10 8.084 -0.10 8.08

21 7.925 -0.16 7.925 -0.16 7.925 -0.16 7.925 -0.16 7.925 -0.16 7.93

22 8.491 0.57 8.491 0.57 8.491 0.57 8.491 0.57 8.491 0.57 8.49

23 7.315 -1.18 7.315 -1.18 7.315 -1.18 7.315 -1.18 7.315 -1.18 7.32

24 9.421 2.11 9.421 2.11 9.421 2.11 9.421 2.11 9.421 2.11 9.42

25 7.22 -2.20 9.21 -0.21 7.39 -2.04 15.90 6.48 3.71 -5.71 9.25

26 6.85 -0.37 9.92 0.72 7.11 -0.28 16.17 0.27 2.56 -1.15 9.25

27 6.48 -0.37 10.82 0.90 6.83 -0.27 16.44 0.26 1.69 -0.87 9.25

28 6.11 -0.37 11.90 1.08 6.57 -0.26 16.69 0.26 1.09 -0.61 9.25

29 5.74 -0.37 13.16 1.26 6.32 -0.25 16.94 0.25 0.68 -0.41 9.25

30 5.37 -0.37 14.60 1.44 6.08 -0.24 17.19 0.24 0.42 -0.26 9.25

31 5.00 -0.37 16.22 1.62 5.85 -0.23 17.43 0.24 0.26 -0.16 9.25

32 4.63 -0.37 18.02 1.80 5.63 -0.22 17.66 0.23 0.16 -0.10 9.25

33 4.26 -0.37 20.00 1.98 5.41 -0.22 17.89 0.23 0.10 -0.06 9.25

34 3.89 -0.37 22.17 2.16 5.21 -0.21 18.11 0.22 0.06 -0.04 9.25

35 3.52 -0.37 24.51 2.35 5.01 -0.20 18.33 0.22 0.04 -0.02 9.25

Y t
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15 15.025 15.025 15.025 15.025 15.025 15.03

16 15.341 0.32 15.341 0.32 15.341 0.32 15.341 0.32 15.341 0.32 15.34

17 16.397 1.06 16.397 1.06 16.397 1.06 16.397 1.06 16.397 1.06 16.40

18 16.318 -0.08 16.318 -0.08 16.318 -0.08 16.318 -0.08 16.318 -0.08 16.32

19 16.749 0.43 16.749 0.43 16.749 0.43 16.749 0.43 16.749 0.43 16.75

20 15.600 -1.15 15.600 -1.15 15.600 -1.15 15.600 -1.15 15.600 -1.15 15.60

21 14.784 -0.82 14.784 -0.82 14.784 -0.82 14.784 -0.82 14.784 -0.82 14.78

22 14.427 -0.36 14.427 -0.36 14.427 -0.36 14.427 -0.36 14.427 -0.36 14.43

23 14.887 0.46 14.887 0.46 14.887 0.46 14.887 0.46 14.887 0.46 14.89

24 15.117 0.23 15.117 0.23 15.117 0.23 15.117 0.23 15.117 0.23 15.12

25 14.870 -0.25 13.850 -1.27 14.860 -0.26 15.280 0.16 15.100 -0.02 15.46

26 14.760 -0.11 13.180 -0.67 14.760 -0.10 15.270 -0.01 14.910 -0.19 15.46

27 14.650 -0.11 12.430 -0.75 14.650 -0.11 15.260 -0.01 14.710 -0.20 15.46

28 14.540 -0.11 11.580 -0.85 14.550 -0.10 15.240 -0.02 14.490 -0.22 15.46

29 14.430 -0.11 10.640 -0.94 14.450 -0.10 15.230 -0.01 14.260 -0.23 15.46

30 14.320 -0.11 9.600 -1.04 14.340 -0.11 15.220 -0.01 14.000 -0.26 15.46

31 14.210 -0.11 8.480 -1.12 14.240 -0.10 15.220 0.00 13.720 -0.28 15.46

32 14.100 -0.11 7.260 -1.22 14.140 -0.10 15.210 -0.01 13.420 -0.30 15.46

33 14.000 -0.10 5.950 -1.31 14.040 -0.10 15.200 -0.01 13.100 -0.32 15.46

34 13.890 -0.11 4.540 -1.41 13.950 -0.09 15.190 -0.01 12.760 -0.34 15.46

35 13.780 -0.11 3.050 -1.49 13.850 -0.10 15.190 0.00 12.400 -0.36 15.46

Y t
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/

17 5.04 5.04 5.04 5.04 5.04 5.04

18 4.90 -0.14 4.90 -0.14 4.90 -0.14 4.90 -0.14 4.90 -0.14 4.90

19 5.15 0.25 5.15 0.25 5.15 0.25 5.15 0.25 5.15 0.25 5.15

20 7.56 2.41 7.56 2.41 7.56 2.41 7.56 2.41 7.56 2.41 7.56

21 7.87 0.31 7.87 0.31 7.87 0.31 7.87 0.31 7.87 0.31 7.87

22 3.98 -3.89 3.98 -3.89 3.98 -3.89 3.98 -3.89 3.98 -3.89 3.98

23 3.97 -0.01 3.97 -0.01 3.97 -0.01 3.97 -0.01 3.97 -0.01 3.97

24 2.67 -1.30 2.67 -1.30 2.67 -1.30 2.67 -1.30 2.67 -1.30 2.67

25 3.83 1.16 0.11 -2.56 3.49 0.82 8.18 5.51 5.20 2.53 5.14

26 3.54 -0.29 -2.66 -2.77 3.24 -0.25 8.80 0.62 4.97 -0.23 5.14

27 3.25 -0.29 -5.93 -3.27 3.01 -0.23 9.46 0.66 4.74 -0.23 5.14

28 2.96 -0.29 -9.70 -3.77 2.79 -0.22 10.15 0.69 4.50 -0.24 5.14

29 2.67 -0.29 -13.96 -4.26 2.59 -0.20 10.88 0.73 4.26 -0.24 5.14

30 2.38 -0.29 -18.72 -4.76 2.41 -0.18 11.65 0.77 4.01 -0.25 5.14

31 2.09 -0.29 -23.98 -5.26 2.24 -0.17 12.44 0.79 3.77 -0.24 5.14

32 1.80 -0.29 -29.73 -5.75 2.08 -0.16 13.26 0.82 3.52 -0.25 5.14

33 1.51 -0.29 -35.97 -6.24 1.93 -0.15 14.12 0.86 3.28 -0.24 5.14

34 1.21 -0.30 -42.72 -6.75 1.79 -0.14 15.00 0.88 3.05 -0.23 5.14

35 0.92 -0.29 -49.96 -7.24 1.66 -0.13 15.91 0.91 2.82 -0.23 5.14

Y t

a
b
c

Y o
to
K
r

-91.90 22.32

-0.25
5.04

0.13
1.53

a bt a bt
2 t

11.11

17.00

-3.76
o ( - o)

b (1 E X P ( - ))    

-0.12-0.29 9.89 0.93
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/

17 2.56 2.56 2.56 2.56 2.56 2.56

18 2.49 -0.07 2.49 -0.07 2.49 -0.07 2.49 -0.07 2.49 -0.07 2.49

19 2.27 -0.22 2.27 -0.22 2.27 -0.22 2.27 -0.22 2.27 -0.22 2.27

20 3.73 1.46 3.73 1.46 3.73 1.46 3.73 1.46 3.73 1.46 3.73

21 6.20 2.47 6.20 2.47 6.20 2.47 6.20 2.47 6.20 2.47 6.20

22 3.22 -2.98 3.22 -2.98 3.22 -2.98 3.22 -2.98 3.22 -2.98 3.22

23 3.21 -0.01 3.21 -0.01 3.21 -0.01 3.21 -0.01 3.21 -0.01 3.21

24 1.29 -1.92 1.29 -1.92 1.29 -1.92 1.29 -1.92 1.29 -1.92 1.29

25 3.12 1.83 0.13 -1.16 2.57 1.28 4.66 3.37 2.95 1.66 3.12

26 3.12 0.00 -1.86 -1.99 2.51 -0.06 5.03 0.37 2.92 -0.03 3.12

27 3.12 0.00 -4.25 -2.39 2.45 -0.06 5.41 0.38 2.90 -0.02 3.12

28 3.12 0.00 -7.04 -2.79 2.40 -0.05 5.81 0.40 2.88 -0.02 3.12

29 3.12 0.00 -10.22 -3.18 2.34 -0.06 6.22 0.41 2.86 -0.02 3.12

30 3.12 0.00 -13.81 -3.59 2.29 -0.05 6.64 0.42 2.83 -0.03 3.12

31 3.13 0.01 -17.79 -3.98 2.23 -0.06 7.08 0.44 2.81 -0.02 3.12

32 3.13 0.00 -22.18 -4.39 2.18 -0.05 7.53 0.45 2.79 -0.02 3.12

33 3.13 0.00 -26.96 -4.78 2.13 -0.05 7.99 0.46 2.76 -0.03 3.12

34 3.13 0.00 -32.14 -5.18 2.08 -0.05 8.46 0.47 2.74 -0.02 3.12

35 3.13 0.00 -37.71 -5.57 2.03 -0.05 8.94 0.48 2.72 -0.02 3.12

Y t

a
b
c

Y o
to
K
r

6.20
0.000000 0.674858 -0.001272 -0.072926 -0.003517

17.00

-0.27
o ( - o)

b (1 E X P ( - ))    

-0.010.00 8.17 0.98
-0.20

2.56

0.12
1.37

a bt a bt
2 t

3.11 -79.56 4.62
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/

17 0.014 0.014 0.014 0.014 0.014 0.014

18 0.019 0.005 0.019 0.005 0.019 0.005 0.019 0.005 0.019 0.005 0.019

19 0.015 -0.004 0.015 -0.004 0.015 -0.004 0.015 -0.004 0.015 -0.004 0.015

20 0.018 0.003 0.018 0.003 0.018 0.003 0.018 0.003 0.018 0.003 0.018

21 0.032 0.014 0.032 0.014 0.032 0.014 0.032 0.014 0.032 0.014 0.032

22 0.029 -0.003 0.029 -0.003 0.029 -0.003 0.029 -0.003 0.029 -0.003 0.029

23 0.029 0.000 0.029 0.000 0.029 0.000 0.029 0.000 0.029 0.000 0.029

24 0.032 0.003 0.032 0.003 0.032 0.003 0.032 0.003 0.032 0.003 0.032

25 0.036 0.004 0.035 0.003 0.039 0.007 0.034 0.002 0.034 0.002 0.024

26 0.039 0.003 0.037 0.002 0.044 0.005 0.036 0.002 0.036 0.002 0.024

27 0.041 0.002 0.039 0.002 0.050 0.006 0.039 0.003 0.037 0.001 0.024

28 0.044 0.003 0.041 0.002 0.057 0.007 0.042 0.003 0.037 0.000 0.024

29 0.047 0.003 0.042 0.001 0.064 0.007 0.044 0.002 0.038 0.001 0.024

30 0.050 0.003 0.044 0.002 0.073 0.009 0.047 0.003 0.039 0.001 0.024

31 0.052 0.002 0.045 0.001 0.082 0.009 0.050 0.003 0.039 0.000 0.024

32 0.055 0.003 0.046 0.001 0.093 0.011 0.053 0.003 0.039 0.000 0.024

33 0.058 0.003 0.047 0.001 0.106 0.013 0.056 0.003 0.039 0.000 0.024

34 0.061 0.003 0.048 0.001 0.120 0.014 0.059 0.003 0.040 0.001 0.024

35 0.064 0.003 0.049 0.001 0.136 0.016 0.061 0.002 0.040 0.000 0.024

Y t

a
b
c

Y o
to
K
r

0.04
0.888957 0.874962 0.858430 0.847207 0.864117

17.00

5.79
o ( - o)b (1 E X P ( - ))    
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-0.00
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0.00
1.09
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/

20 1.660 1.660 1.660 1.660 1.660 1.66

21 4.080 2.42 4.080 2.42 4.080 2.42 4.080 2.42 4.080 2.42 4.08

22 4.430 0.35 4.430 0.35 4.430 0.35 4.430 0.35 4.430 0.35 4.43

23 3.430 -1.00 3.430 -1.00 3.430 -1.00 3.430 -1.00 3.430 -1.00 3.43

24 1.320 -2.11 1.320 -2.11 1.320 -2.11 1.320 -2.11 1.320 -2.11 1.32

25 2.580 1.26 -2.620 -3.94 2.210 0.89 2.210 0.89 3.000 1.68 2.98

26 2.450 -0.13 -7.960 -5.34 2.070 -0.14 2.100 -0.11 2.820 -0.18 2.98

27 2.320 -0.13 -14.780 -6.82 1.950 -0.12 2.030 -0.07 2.630 -0.19 2.98

28 2.190 -0.13 -23.100 -8.32 1.830 -0.12 1.970 -0.06 2.430 -0.20 2.98

29 2.050 -0.14 -32.890 -9.79 1.720 -0.11 1.930 -0.04 2.230 -0.20 2.98

30 1.920 -0.13 -44.180 -11.29 1.610 -0.11 1.900 -0.03 2.030 -0.20 2.98

31 1.790 -0.13 -56.960 -12.78 1.510 -0.10 1.880 -0.02 1.830 -0.20 2.98

32 1.650 -0.14 -71.220 -14.26 1.420 -0.09 1.860 -0.02 1.640 -0.19 2.98

33 1.520 -0.13 -86.960 -15.74 1.330 -0.09 1.840 -0.02 1.450 -0.19 2.98

34 1.390 -0.13 -104.200 -17.24 1.250 -0.08 1.820 -0.02 1.280 -0.17 2.98

35 1.250 -0.14 -122.920 -18.72 1.170 -0.08 1.810 -0.01 1.130 -0.15 2.98

Y t

a
b
c

Y o
to
K
r

-0.13 32.58 0.94
5.91 -352.49 10.72

a bt a bt
2 t

o ( - o)
b (1 E X P ( - ))    

-1.17 -0.18
-0.74
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/

20 10.89 10.89 10.89 10.89 10.89 10.89

21 13.32 2.43 13.32 2.43 13.32 2.43 13.32 2.43 13.32 2.43 13.32

22 16.61 3.29 16.61 3.29 16.61 3.29 16.61 3.29 16.61 3.29 16.61

23 17.05 0.44 17.05 0.44 17.05 0.44 17.05 0.44 17.05 0.44 17.05

24 17.37 0.32 17.37 0.32 17.37 0.32 17.37 0.32 17.37 0.32 17.37

25 20.06 2.69 16.52 -0.85 21.11 3.74 19.59 2.22 17.66 0.29 15.05

26 21.72 1.66 14.65 -1.87 23.76 2.65 20.80 1.21 17.75 0.09 15.05

27 23.39 1.67 11.78 -2.87 26.73 2.97 21.96 1.16 17.79 0.04 15.05

28 25.06 1.67 7.89 -3.89 30.08 3.35 23.07 1.11 17.80 0.01 15.05

29 26.73 1.67 3.00 -4.89 33.85 3.77 24.14 1.07 17.81 0.01 15.05

30 28.40 1.67 -2.91 -5.91 38.10 4.25 25.18 1.04 17.81 0.00 15.05

31 30.07 1.67 -9.83 -6.92 42.87 4.77 26.19 1.01 17.81 0.00 15.05

32 31.74 1.67 -17.75 -7.92 48.24 5.37 27.18 0.99 17.82 0.01 15.05

33 33.41 1.67 -26.69 -8.94 54.29 6.05 28.14 0.96 17.82 0.00 15.05

34 35.08 1.67 -36.63 -9.94 61.09 6.80 29.08 0.94 17.82 0.00 15.05

35 36.75 1.67 -47.59 -10.96 68.75 7.66 30.00 0.92 17.82 0.00 15.05

Y t

a
b
c

Y o
to
K
r

20.00
17.82
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/

15 0.112 0.112 0.112 0.112 0.112 0.11

16 0.138 0.026 0.138 0.026 0.138 0.026 0.138 0.026 0.138 0.026 0.14

17 0.157 0.019 0.157 0.019 0.157 0.019 0.157 0.019 0.157 0.019 0.16

18 0.101 -0.056 0.101 -0.056 0.101 -0.056 0.101 -0.056 0.101 -0.056 0.10

19 0.277 0.176 0.277 0.176 0.277 0.176 0.277 0.176 0.277 0.176 0.28

20 0.145 -0.132 0.145 -0.132 0.145 -0.132 0.145 -0.132 0.145 -0.132 0.15

21 0.264 0.119 0.264 0.119 0.264 0.119 0.264 0.119 0.264 0.119 0.26

22 0.369 0.105 0.369 0.105 0.369 0.105 0.369 0.105 0.369 0.105 0.37

23 0.191 -0.178 0.191 -0.178 0.191 -0.178 0.191 -0.178 0.191 -0.178 0.19

24 0.341 0.150 0.341 0.150 0.341 0.150 0.341 0.150 0.341 0.150 0.34

25 0.338 -0.003 0.343 0.002 0.356 0.015 0.284 -0.057 0.353 0.012 0.21

26 0.361 0.023 0.370 0.027 0.399 0.043 0.301 0.017 0.359 0.006 0.21

27 0.384 0.023 0.397 0.027 0.447 0.048 0.318 0.017 0.362 0.003 0.21

28 0.408 0.024 0.424 0.027 0.501 0.054 0.336 0.018 0.365 0.003 0.21

29 0.431 0.023 0.452 0.028 0.562 0.061 0.353 0.017 0.367 0.002 0.21

30 0.454 0.023 0.480 0.028 0.630 0.068 0.370 0.017 0.368 0.001 0.21

31 0.478 0.024 0.509 0.029 0.706 0.076 0.387 0.017 0.369 0.001 0.21

32 0.501 0.023 0.539 0.030 0.791 0.085 0.404 0.017 0.369 0.000 0.21

33 0.524 0.023 0.569 0.030 0.887 0.096 0.421 0.017 0.369 0.000 0.21

34 0.548 0.024 0.599 0.030 0.994 0.107 0.438 0.017 0.370 0.001 0.21

35 0.571 0.023 0.630 0.031 1.114 0.120 0.455 0.017 0.370 0.000 0.21

Y t
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b

c

Y o
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K
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-0.25 -0.15 0.02

a bt a bt
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o ( - o)
b (1 E X P ( - ))    
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/

15 0.187 0.187 0.187 0.187 0.187 0.19

16 0.194 0.007 0.194 0.007 0.194 0.007 0.194 0.007 0.194 0.007 0.19

17 0.183 -0.011 0.183 -0.011 0.183 -0.011 0.183 -0.011 0.183 -0.011 0.18

18 0.195 0.012 0.195 0.012 0.195 0.012 0.195 0.012 0.195 0.012 0.20

19 0.344 0.149 0.344 0.149 0.344 0.149 0.344 0.149 0.344 0.149 0.34

20 0.139 -0.205 0.139 -0.205 0.139 -0.205 0.139 -0.205 0.139 -0.205 0.14

21 0.428 0.289 0.428 0.289 0.428 0.289 0.428 0.289 0.428 0.289 0.43

22 0.687 0.259 0.687 0.259 0.687 0.259 0.687 0.259 0.687 0.259 0.69

23 0.411 -0.276 0.411 -0.276 0.411 -0.276 0.411 -0.276 0.411 -0.276 0.41

24 0.241 -0.170 0.241 -0.170 0.241 -0.170 0.241 -0.170 0.241 -0.170 0.24

25 0.468 0.227 0.394 0.153 0.448 0.207 0.469 0.228 0.577 0.336 0.30

26 0.499 0.031 0.384 -0.010 0.493 0.045 0.526 0.057 0.602 0.025 0.30

27 0.529 0.030 0.367 -0.017 0.542 0.049 0.588 0.062 0.622 0.020 0.30

28 0.559 0.030 0.343 -0.024 0.595 0.053 0.656 0.068 0.638 0.016 0.30

29 0.590 0.031 0.313 -0.030 0.654 0.059 0.728 0.072 0.650 0.012 0.30

30 0.620 0.030 0.275 -0.038 0.719 0.065 0.805 0.077 0.660 0.010 0.30

31 0.651 0.031 0.231 -0.044 0.791 0.072 0.888 0.083 0.667 0.007 0.30

32 0.681 0.030 0.181 -0.050 0.869 0.078 0.975 0.087 0.673 0.006 0.30

33 0.712 0.031 0.123 -0.058 0.955 0.086 1.067 0.092 0.677 0.004 0.30

34 0.742 0.030 0.059 -0.064 1.050 0.095 1.164 0.097 0.680 0.003 0.30

35 0.772 0.030 -0.012 -0.071 1.154 0.104 1.266 0.102 0.683 0.003 0.30
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15 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.005 0.01

16 0.016 0.011 0.016 0.011 0.016 0.011 0.016 0.011 0.016 0.011 0.02

17 0.054 0.038 0.054 0.038 0.054 0.038 0.054 0.038 0.054 0.038 0.05

18 0.040 -0.014 0.040 -0.014 0.040 -0.014 0.040 -0.014 0.040 -0.014 0.04

19 0.022 -0.018 0.022 -0.018 0.022 -0.018 0.022 -0.018 0.022 -0.018 0.02

20 0.016 -0.006 0.016 -0.006 0.016 -0.006 0.016 -0.006 0.016 -0.006 0.02

21 0.021 0.005 0.021 0.005 0.021 0.005 0.021 0.005 0.021 0.005 0.02

22 0.048 0.027 0.048 0.027 0.048 0.027 0.048 0.027 0.048 0.027 0.05

23 0.056 0.008 0.056 0.008 0.056 0.008 0.056 0.008 0.056 0.008 0.06

24 0.054 -0.002 0.054 -0.002 0.054 -0.002 0.054 -0.002 0.054 -0.002 0.05

25 0.054 0.000 0.059 0.005 0.066 0.012 0.042 -0.012 0.055 0.001 0.03

26 0.058 0.004 0.066 0.007 0.078 0.012 0.043 0.001 0.056 0.001 0.03

27 0.062 0.004 0.073 0.007 0.093 0.015 0.044 0.001 0.057 0.001 0.03

28 0.066 0.004 0.080 0.007 0.109 0.016 0.045 0.001 0.058 0.001 0.03

29 0.069 0.003 0.088 0.008 0.129 0.020 0.046 0.001 0.059 0.001 0.03

30 0.073 0.004 0.097 0.009 0.152 0.023 0.047 0.001 0.059 0.000 0.03

31 0.077 0.004 0.106 0.009 0.180 0.028 0.048 0.001 0.059 0.000 0.03

32 0.081 0.004 0.115 0.009 0.212 0.032 0.049 0.001 0.060 0.001 0.03

33 0.085 0.004 0.125 0.010 0.250 0.038 0.050 0.001 0.060 0.000 0.03

34 0.088 0.003 0.135 0.010 0.295 0.045 0.051 0.001 0.060 0.000 0.03

35 0.092 0.004 0.146 0.011 0.349 0.054 0.052 0.001 0.060 0.000 0.03
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15 9.885 9.885 9.885 9.885 9.885 9.89

16 9.850 -0.04 9.850 -0.04 9.850 -0.04 9.850 -0.04 9.850 -0.04 9.85

17 10.220 0.37 10.220 0.37 10.220 0.37 10.220 0.37 10.220 0.37 10.22

18 9.365 -0.86 9.365 -0.86 9.365 -0.86 9.365 -0.86 9.365 -0.86 9.37

19 6.121 -3.24 6.121 -3.24 6.121 -3.24 6.121 -3.24 6.121 -3.24 6.12

20 5.787 -0.33 5.787 -0.33 5.787 -0.33 5.787 -0.33 5.787 -0.33 5.79

21 9.202 3.42 9.202 3.42 9.202 3.42 9.202 3.42 9.202 3.42 9.20

22 5.968 -3.23 5.968 -3.23 5.968 -3.23 5.968 -3.23 5.968 -3.23 5.97

23 5.319 -0.65 5.319 -0.65 5.319 -0.65 5.319 -0.65 5.319 -0.65 5.32

24 4.053 -1.27 4.053 -1.27 4.053 -1.27 4.053 -1.27 4.053 -1.27 4.05

25 4.03 -0.02 3.57 -0.48 4.37 0.31 18.14 14.09 3.13 -0.92 5.11

26 3.39 -0.64 2.67 -0.90 3.98 -0.38 20.03 1.89 2.32 -0.81 5.11

27 2.75 -0.64 1.74 -0.94 3.63 -0.35 22.12 2.10 1.67 -0.65 5.11

28 2.10 -0.64 0.76 -0.98 3.32 -0.32 24.43 2.31 1.18 -0.50 5.11

29 1.46 -0.65 -0.27 -1.02 3.03 -0.29 26.95 2.52 0.81 -0.36 5.11

30 0.81 -0.64 -1.33 -1.07 2.76 -0.27 29.69 2.74 0.56 -0.26 5.11

31 0.17 -0.64 -2.44 -1.11 2.52 -0.24 32.65 2.96 0.38 -0.18 5.11

32 -0.48 -0.64 -3.59 -1.15 2.30 -0.22 35.83 3.18 0.25 -0.12 5.11

33 -1.12 -0.64 -4.78 -1.19 2.10 -0.20 39.24 3.41 0.17 -0.08 5.11

34 -1.76 -0.64 -6.01 -1.23 1.91 -0.18 42.87 3.63 0.11 -0.06 5.11

35 -2.41 -0.65 -7.29 -1.28 1.75 -0.17 46.73 3.86 0.08 -0.04 5.11
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10.22

0.838024 0.840927 0.823834 -0.355933 0.824631
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/

15 39.492 39.492 39.492 39.492 39.492 39.49

16 39.264 -0.23 39.264 -0.23 39.264 -0.23 39.264 -0.23 39.264 -0.23 39.26

17 40.975 1.71 40.975 1.71 40.975 1.71 40.975 1.71 40.975 1.71 40.98

18 37.070 -3.91 37.070 -3.91 37.070 -3.91 37.070 -3.91 37.070 -3.91 37.07

19 25.289 -11.78 25.289 -11.78 25.289 -11.78 25.289 -11.78 25.289 -11.78 25.29

20 29.204 3.92 29.204 3.92 29.204 3.92 29.204 3.92 29.204 3.92 29.20

21 41.738 12.53 41.738 12.53 41.738 12.53 41.738 12.53 41.738 12.53 41.74

22 25.838 -15.90 25.838 -15.90 25.838 -15.90 25.838 -15.90 25.838 -15.90 25.84

23 21.058 -4.78 21.058 -4.78 21.058 -4.78 21.058 -4.78 21.058 -4.78 21.06

24 17.169 -3.89 17.169 -3.89 17.169 -3.89 17.169 -3.89 17.169 -3.89 17.17

25 18.84 1.67 13.79 -3.38 19.29 2.12 65.33 48.16 29.81 12.64 21.36

26 16.50 -2.34 8.70 -5.09 17.76 -1.53 70.46 5.13 27.55 -2.26 21.36

27 14.16 -2.34 3.14 -5.55 16.35 -1.41 76.02 5.56 25.09 -2.45 21.36

28 11.82 -2.34 -2.87 -6.01 15.05 -1.30 82.01 5.99 22.51 -2.58 21.36

29 9.48 -2.34 -9.34 -6.47 13.85 -1.20 88.43 6.42 19.88 -2.63 21.36

30 7.14 -2.34 -16.28 -6.93 12.75 -1.10 95.28 6.85 17.28 -2.60 21.36

31 4.80 -2.34 -23.67 -7.39 11.74 -1.01 102.56 7.27 14.79 -2.49 21.36

32 2.46 -2.34 -31.51 -7.85 10.80 -0.93 110.25 7.69 12.48 -2.31 21.36

33 0.12 -2.34 -39.82 -8.31 9.95 -0.86 118.36 8.11 10.38 -2.09 21.36

34 -2.22 -2.34 -48.59 -8.77 9.16 -0.79 126.88 8.53 8.54 -1.84 21.36

35 -4.56 -2.34 -57.82 -9.23 8.43 -0.73 135.82 8.94 6.95 -1.59 21.36

Y t

a

b

c

Y o

to

K

r

3

15.00

41.74

0.781544 0.805241 0.756849 -0.332636 0.362360

1.90 -0.25

-0.23

39.49

0.33 -7.23
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2 t
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/

15 32.584 32.584 32.584 32.584 32.584 32.58

16 34.564 1.98 34.564 1.98 34.564 1.98 34.564 1.98 34.564 1.98 34.56

17 36.071 1.51 36.071 1.51 36.071 1.51 36.071 1.51 36.071 1.51 36.07

18 34.539 -1.53 34.539 -1.53 34.539 -1.53 34.539 -1.53 34.539 -1.53 34.54

19 18.350 -16.19 18.350 -16.19 18.350 -16.19 18.350 -16.19 18.350 -16.19 18.35

20 16.303 -2.05 16.303 -2.05 16.303 -2.05 16.303 -2.05 16.303 -2.05 16.30

21 24.804 8.50 24.804 8.50 24.804 8.50 24.804 8.50 24.804 8.50 24.80

22 15.636 -9.17 15.636 -9.17 15.636 -9.17 15.636 -9.17 15.636 -9.17 15.64

23 13.803 -1.83 13.803 -1.83 13.803 -1.83 13.803 -1.83 13.803 -1.83 13.80

24 10.266 -3.54 10.266 -3.54 10.266 -3.54 10.266 -3.54 10.266 -3.54 10.27

25 7.71 -2.56 6.50 -3.77 10.38 0.11 55.90 45.64 4.77 -5.50 13.24

26 4.80 -2.91 2.93 -3.57 9.08 -1.30 58.69 2.78 2.71 -2.06 13.24

27 1.89 -2.91 -0.75 -3.68 7.94 -1.14 61.52 2.83 1.50 -1.21 13.24

28 -1.02 -2.91 -4.53 -3.79 6.94 -1.00 64.40 2.87 0.82 -0.68 13.24

29 -3.92 -2.91 -8.43 -3.90 6.07 -0.87 67.31 2.92 0.44 -0.38 13.24

30 -6.83 -2.91 -12.44 -4.01 5.31 -0.76 70.27 2.96 0.24 -0.20 13.24

31 -9.74 -2.91 -16.55 -4.12 4.65 -0.67 73.26 2.99 0.13 -0.11 13.24

32 -12.64 -2.91 -20.78 -4.23 4.06 -0.58 76.28 3.03 0.07 -0.06 13.24

33 -15.55 -2.91 -25.12 -4.34 3.55 -0.51 79.34 3.06 0.04 -0.03 13.24

34 -18.46 -2.91 -29.56 -4.45 3.11 -0.45 82.43 3.09 0.02 -0.02 13.24

35 -21.36 -2.91 -34.12 -4.56 2.72 -0.39 85.55 3.12 0.01 -0.01 13.24

Y t

a

b

c

Y o

to
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r
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/

15 3.32 3.32 3.32 3.32 3.32 3.32

16 2.23 -1.10 2.23 -1.10 2.23 -1.10 2.23 -1.10 2.23 -1.10 2.23

17 2.71 0.48 2.71 0.48 2.71 0.48 2.71 0.48 2.71 0.48 2.71

18 3.32 0.61 3.32 0.61 3.32 0.61 3.32 0.61 3.32 0.61 3.32

19 2.36 -0.96 2.36 -0.96 2.36 -0.96 2.36 -0.96 2.36 -0.96 2.36

20 2.02 -0.34 2.02 -0.34 2.02 -0.34 2.02 -0.34 2.02 -0.34 2.02

21 2.46 0.44 2.46 0.44 2.46 0.44 2.46 0.44 2.46 0.44 2.46

22 2.05 -0.41 2.05 -0.41 2.05 -0.41 2.05 -0.41 2.05 -0.41 2.05

23 1.87 -0.18 1.87 -0.18 1.87 -0.18 1.87 -0.18 1.87 -0.18 1.87

24 1.46 -0.41 1.46 -0.41 1.46 -0.41 1.46 -0.41 1.46 -0.41 1.46

25 1.53 0.07 1.30 -0.16 1.60 0.14 4.41 2.95 1.67 0.21 2.38

26 1.38 -0.16 1.02 -0.28 1.49 -0.10 4.48 0.08 1.47 -0.20 2.38

27 1.22 -0.15 0.72 -0.30 1.40 -0.10 4.56 0.08 1.28 -0.19 2.38

28 1.07 -0.15 0.40 -0.32 1.31 -0.09 4.63 0.07 1.09 -0.18 2.38

29 0.91 -0.15 0.05 -0.34 1.22 -0.09 4.70 0.07 0.93 -0.17 2.38

30 0.76 -0.16 -0.31 -0.36 1.14 -0.08 4.77 0.07 0.77 -0.15 2.38

31 0.60 -0.15 -0.69 -0.39 1.07 -0.07 4.84 0.07 0.64 -0.13 2.38

32 0.45 -0.15 -1.10 -0.41 1.00 -0.07 4.91 0.07 0.53 -0.12 2.38

33 0.30 -0.16 -1.53 -0.43 0.93 -0.06 4.97 0.07 0.43 -0.10 2.38

34 0.14 -0.15 -1.97 -0.45 0.87 -0.06 5.04 0.07 0.35 -0.08 2.38

35 -0.01 -0.15 -2.44 -0.47 0.82 -0.06 5.10 0.06 0.28 -0.07 2.38

Y t
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/

15 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35

16 0.39 0.04 0.39 0.04 0.39 0.04 0.39 0.04 0.39 0.04 0.39

17 0.43 0.04 0.43 0.04 0.43 0.04 0.43 0.04 0.43 0.04 0.43

18 0.55 0.12 0.55 0.12 0.55 0.12 0.55 0.12 0.55 0.12 0.55

19 0.21 -0.34 0.21 -0.34 0.21 -0.34 0.21 -0.34 0.21 -0.34 0.21

20 0.22 0.01 0.22 0.01 0.22 0.01 0.22 0.01 0.22 0.01 0.22

21 0.45 0.23 0.45 0.23 0.45 0.23 0.45 0.23 0.45 0.23 0.45

22 0.24 -0.21 0.24 -0.21 0.24 -0.21 0.24 -0.21 0.24 -0.21 0.24

23 0.21 -0.04 0.21 -0.04 0.21 -0.04 0.21 -0.04 0.21 -0.04 0.21

24 0.16 -0.05 0.16 -0.05 0.16 -0.05 0.16 -0.05 0.16 -0.05 0.16

25 0.18 0.02 0.08 -0.07 0.18 0.02 0.52 0.36 0.18 0.03 0.20

26 0.15 -0.03 0.00 -0.08 0.16 -0.02 0.53 0.01 0.15 -0.03 0.20

27 0.13 -0.03 -0.09 -0.09 0.15 -0.01 0.54 0.01 0.13 -0.03 0.20

28 0.10 -0.03 -0.18 -0.10 0.14 -0.01 0.54 0.01 0.10 -0.02 0.20

29 0.08 -0.03 -0.29 -0.11 0.13 -0.01 0.55 0.01 0.08 -0.02 0.20

30 0.05 -0.03 -0.40 -0.11 0.11 -0.01 0.56 0.01 0.07 -0.02 0.20

31 0.03 -0.03 -0.52 -0.12 0.10 -0.01 0.56 0.01 0.05 -0.01 0.20

32 0.00 -0.03 -0.66 -0.13 0.10 -0.01 0.57 0.01 0.04 -0.01 0.20

33 -0.02 -0.03 -0.80 -0.14 0.09 -0.01 0.57 0.01 0.03 -0.01 0.20

34 -0.05 -0.03 -0.95 -0.15 0.08 -0.01 0.58 0.01 0.03 -0.01 0.20

35 -0.08 -0.03 -1.11 -0.16 0.07 -0.01 0.59 0.01 0.02 -0.01 0.20

Y t
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c

Y o

to
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r

-0.03 0.15 0.91

0.82 -0.84 1.74
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2 t
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3-1  
 

3-1  

 

H20 H21 H22 H23 H24
51,126 51,271 51,634 52,083 52,453
21,217 22,867 23,545 24,781 25,978

0 0 0 0 0
2,744 2,783 2,860 2,840 2,821

482 472 470 452 444
1,330 1,419 1,560 1,610 1,621

16,661 18,193 18,655 19,879 21,092
27,680 26,361 26,151 25,478 24,810
27,680 26,361 26,151 25,478 24,810

2,229 2,043 1,938 1,824 1,665
2,229 2,043 1,938 1,824 1,665

0 0 0 0 0
41.5 44.6 45.6 47.6 49.5

H25 H26 H27 H28 H29
52,641 52,872 53,102 53,225 53,348
27,886 29,253 30,620 31,987 33,354

0 0 0 0 0
3,256 3,388 3,520 3,652 3,784

486 491 497 502 507
2,084 2,259 2,433 2,608 2,783

22,060 23,115 24,170 25,225 26,280
23,189 22,158 21,120 19,967 18,809
23,189 22,158 21,120 19,967 18,809

1,566 1,461 1,362 1,271 1,185
1,566 1,461 1,362 1,271 1,185

0 0 0 0 0
53.0 55.3 57.7 60.1 62.5

H30 H31 H32 H33 H34 H35
52,952 53,595 53,718 53,761 53,804 53,847
34,720 36,087 37,454 41,746 44,958 47,917

0 0 0 2,925 4,770 6,363
3,916 4,048 4,180 4,312 4,444 4,576

513 518 523 529 534 539
2,957 3,132 3,307 3,481 3,656 3,831

27,334 28,389 29,444 30,499 31,554 32,608
17,127 16,477 15,302 11,245 8,216 5,427
17,127 16,477 15,302 11,245 8,216 5,427

1,105 1,031 962 770 630 503
1,105 1,031 962 770 630 503

0 0 0 0 0 0
65.6 67.3 69.7 77.7 83.6 89.0
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3-2  

 

3-2  

 

  

H20 1,046 27,444 168 0 28,658

H21 1,002 28,630 167 35 29,834

H22 968 29,183 164 124 30,438

H23 906 30,509 164 120 31,699

H24 850 30,969 161 120 32,099

H25 773 29,530 172 157 30,632

H26 721 29,546 174 170 30,611

H27 674 29,638 177 184 30,673

H28 627 29,493 178 197 30,495

H29 585 29,426 180 210 30,401

H30 545 29,016 182 223 29,966

H31 510 29,361 184 237 30,292

H32 475 29,202 186 249 30,112

H33 380 27,243 188 263 28,074

H34 311 25,955 189 276 26,731

H35 249 24,890 192 290 25,621
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